135 Lake Street South, Suite 155 Kirkland, WA 98033 M. (503) 431-0458 jessica.epley@ziply.com



July 17, 2023

Sent via electronic mail to secretary@puc.idaho.gov

RECEIVED
Monday, July 17, 2023 3:02:45 PM
IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

Ms. Jan Noriyuki Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd, Bldg 8 Suite 201-A Boise, Idaho 83714

Re: ZFP-T-22-01 Order No. 35618 Ziply Fiber Pacific, LLC - Condition 4

Dear Ms. Noriyuki:

Pursuant to Order No. 35618 in Docket ZFP-T-22-01, Ziply Fiber Pacific, LLC dba Ziply Fiber shall provide three reports to the Commission with the number of basic local exchange customers and the services being offered.

As of July 17, 2023, Ziply Fiber Pacific has not constructed and thus does not have any customers in Idaho.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jessica Epley

VP - Regulatory & External Affairs